

# MEMORANDUM

CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU  
155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

## FAXED MEMORANDUM

TO: Anne Stadnychenko  
CBJ Purchasing Officer

Date: June 16, 2010

FROM: Jennifer Mannix  
Contract Administrator

File: 1702

SUBJ: POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS  
CCTHITA/CBJ 2010 Areawide Paving  
Contract No. E10-256

This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on June 16, 2010, for the subject project. The bidders and their total bids are as follows:

BIDDERS	TOTAL BID
SECON	\$543,291.64
Bicknell, Inc.	\$561,560.00
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	\$640,000.00

The Bid Schedule, Section 00310 submitted by Bicknell, Inc. did not include a Total Bid. However, all Pay Items were completed, so the Bid was accepted.

The apparent low bidder is SECON. The CBJ intends to award the Total Bid in the amount of \$543,291.64.

Posting this notice begins the protest period per Purchasing Code 53.50.062. Notice of Intent to Protest must be delivered to the CBJ Purchasing Officer by **4:30 p.m. June 17, 2010**. Protests will be executed in accordance with CBJ Ordinance 53.50.062 "Protests", and 53.50.080 "Administration of Protest", available online at [www.juneau.org/law/code/purchasing.pdf](http://www.juneau.org/law/code/purchasing.pdf), or from the CBJ Purchasing Division at (907) 586-5258.

The apparent low bidder has until **4:30 p.m. on June 23, 2010**, to submit the Subcontractor Report, Section 00360 to the Engineering Department Contracts Office. The Subcontractor Report must be submitted even if there are no subcontractors planned for the job.

c. Bidders  
John Nelson, CBJ Project Manager



# BID SUMMARY

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Certified by: Jennifer Mannix

Project Title CCTHITA / CBJ 2010 AREAWIDE PAVING		Engineer's Estimate		SECON		Bicknell, Inc.	
Contract No. E10-256				1836 Anka Street		P.O. Box 33517	
Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2010		File No. 1702		Juneau, Alaska		Juneau, Alaska	
		CIP No.: 422-04					
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,230.00
1570.1	Erosion and Sediment Control	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$ 8,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00

## Amalga Street

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
2204.1A	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	170	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 5,270.00
2402.1A	Install Sanitary Sewer Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00
2702.1A	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
2801.1A	2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type II A, Class B	Ton	400	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 48,000.00
2803.1A	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	1.2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,200.00
2803.2A	Blotting Sand	Ton	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00
2806.1A	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	2,442	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 10,989.00

## John Street

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
2204.1J	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	110	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,740.00
2702.1J	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2801.1J	2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type IIA, Class B	Ton	230	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 33,350.00
2803.1J	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	0.7	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00
2803.2J	Blotting Sand	Ton	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 780.00
2806.1J	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	1,401	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,304.50	\$ 9,106.50

**BID SUMMARY**

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Certified by: Jennifer Mannix

Project Title CCTHITA / CBJ 2010 AREAWIDE PAVING		Engineer's Estimate		SECON		Bicknell, Inc.	
Contract No. E10-256				1836 Anka Street		P.O. Box 33517	
Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2010		File No. 1702		Juneau, Alaska		Juneau, Alaska	
		CIP No.: 422-04					
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

**Renninger Street**

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2204.1R	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
2402.1R	Install Sanitary Sewer Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
2702.1R	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
2720.1R	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200.00
2801.1R	3" A.C. Pavement Type 11a, Class B	Ton	425	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 51,850.00
2803.1R	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	1.3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,560.00
2803.2R	Blotting Sand	Ton	10.7	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,337.50
2806.1R	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	2,165	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,660.00

**Salmon Creek Lane**

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2204.1SC	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	350	\$60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00
2402.1SC	Install Sanitary Seer Fram and Cover	Each	6	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00
2602.1SC	Replace Valve Box	Each	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
2702.1SC	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
2720.1SC	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 250.00	Lump Sum	\$ 350.00
2801.1SC	3" A.C. Pavement, Type IIA, Class B	Ton	917	\$140.00	\$ 128,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110,040.00
2803.1SC	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	2.8	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,360.00
2803.2SC	Blotting Sand	Ton	23.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00
2806.1SC	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	4,674	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,696.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,022.00

**BID SUMMARY**

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Certified by: Jennifer Mannix

Project Title CCTHITA / CBJ 2010 AREAWIDE PAVING		Engineer's Estimate		SECON		Bicknell, Inc. P.O. Box 33517 Juneau, Alaska	
Contract No. E10-256				1836 Anka Street Juneau, Alaska			
Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2010		File No. 1702 CIP No.: 422-04					

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		SECON	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2204.1S	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
2402.1S	Install Sanitary Sewer Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
2602.1S	Replace Valve Box	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
2702.1S	Construction Survey	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
2720.1S	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 600.00
2801.1S	2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type IIA, Class B	Ton	232	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,000.00
2803.1S	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	0.7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00
2803.2S	Blotting Sand	Ton	6.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
2806.1S	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	1,414	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 6,023.64
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 1,800.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 700.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 32,016.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 840.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 750.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 8,484.00

**Savikko Road**

**Cinema Drive**

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		SECON	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2204.1C1	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	210	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00
2402.1C1	Install Sanitary Sewer Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
2702.1C1	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
2801.1C1	2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type II, Class B	Ton	548	\$ 140.00	\$ 76,720.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 67,404.00
2803.1C1	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
2803.2C1	Blotting Sand	Ton	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00
2806.1C1	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	3,350	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,050.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 65,760.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 2,100.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 1,400.00
				Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$ 9,715.00

**BID SUMMARY**

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Certified by: Jennifer Mannix

Project Title CCTHITA / CBJ 2010 AREAWIDE PAVING		Engineer's Estimate		SECON		Bicknell, Inc.	
Contract No. E10-256				1836 Anka Street		P.O. Box 33517	
Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2010		File No. 1702		Juneau, Alaska		Juneau, Alaska	
		CIP No.: 422-04					
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

**Crest Street**

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2204.1CR	Base Course Grading, D-1	Ton	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
2402.1CR	Install Sanitary Sewer Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
2602.1CR	Replace Valve Box	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
2702.1CR	Construction Survey	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
2720.1CR	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00
2801.1CR	3" A.C. Pavement, Type II, Class B	Ton	167	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,710.00
2803.1CR	Fog Seal Coat	Ton	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
2803.2CR	Blotting Sand	Ton	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00
2806.1CR	Remove Existing A.C. Pavement	SY	853	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,118.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>637,126.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>543,291.64</b>
							<b>\$ 561,560.00</b>